TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM828212

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Section 1 of the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 008127 Frame 0823. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the assets associated with the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		previously recorded on Reel 008127 Frame 0823. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the assets associated with the business of

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mass. Bay Brewing Company, Inc.		06/21/2023	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Right Coast Spirits, LLC	
Street Address:	811 Edward Street	
City:	Utica	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13502	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97300708	RIGHT COAST SPIRITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: tmip@drm.com Peter Kunin **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC Address Line 2: 199 Main Street, PO Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08417123UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Kunin
SIGNATURE:	/peter kunin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mass. Bay Brewing Company, Inc.		06/20/2023	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Right Coast Spirits, LLC	
Street Address:	811 Edward Street	
City:	Utica	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13502	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97289626	RIGHT COAST
Serial Number:	97300708	RIGHT COAST SPIRITS
Serial Number:	97652088	VODKA WHIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3156247359

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3156247151

Email: rbarrowman@mattlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Barrowman Address Line 1: 1701 Genesee Street Address Line 2: The Matt Law Firm, PLLC Address Line 4: Utica, NEW YORK 13501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Barrowman
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Barrowman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Mass. Bay Brewing Company to Right Coast Spirits, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Mass. Bay Brewing Company to Right Coast Spirits, LLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0197

900780726

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Corrective Assignment"), effective as of June 21, 2023 ("Effective Date"), is made by MASS. BAY BREWING COMPANY, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 306 Northern Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 ("Assignor") to and for the benefit of RIGHT COAST SPIRITS, LLC, a New York limited liability company having a place of business at 811 Edward Street, Utica 13502 ("Assignee") with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Trademark Assignment effective as of June 20, 2023 (the "Original Assignment"), which assigned certain trademarks, namely, the trademarks RIGHT COAST (which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 7050621), VODKA WHIPS (which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 97652088), and RIGHT COAST SPIRITS (which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 97300708, based on intent to use) to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor inadvertently omitted from the Original Assignment an assignment of the assets associated with the business of Assignor to which the mark RIGHT COAST SPIRITS pertains, and therefore wish to correct the Original Assignment with respect to the pending intent to use trademark application for RIGHT COAST SPIRITS, pursuant to this Corrective Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in separate agreements between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Section 1 of the Original Assignment is revised only with respect to RIGHT COAST SPIRITS (which is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 97300708) to read as follows: Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the mark RIGHT COAST SPIRITS and U.S. Application Serial No. 97300708, and the registrations and renewals thereof, throughout the world, together with any and all common law rights therein, all the associated goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used and which is symbolized by such trademark, together with the assets associated with the business of Assignor to which the mark RIGHT COAST SPIRITS pertains, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past or future infringements thereof.
- 2. Except as amended as set forth herein, none of the other terms or provisions of the Original Assignment are amended hereby and the Original Assignment shall remain in effect in accordance with the terms thereof. To the extent that there is any inconsistency between the terms of the Original Assignment and the terms of this Corrective Assignment, the terms of this Corrective Assignment shall govern and control.

MASS, BAY BREWING COMPANY, INC.

Name: Daniel Kenary Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: June 22, 2023

RIGHT COAST SPIRITS, LLC

By: ________

Name: Alfred D. Matt

Title: Manager

Date: June 22, 2023

source=Trademark Assignment_Mass. Bay Brewing Company to Right Coast Spirits, LLC#page3.tif

RECORDED: 07/31/2023